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Introduction
The role of the Medical Radiation Practice Board of Australia (the Board) is to:

· register medical radiation practitioners and students

· develop standards, codes and guidelines for the medical radiation profession
· investigate notifications and complaints

· where necessary, conduct panel hearings and refer serious matters to Tribunal hearings

· oversee the assessment of overseas trained practitioners who wish to practise in Australia, and

· approve accreditation standards and accredited courses of study.

The Board’s functions are supported by the Australian Health Practitioner Regulation Agency (AHPRA). For information about legislation governing our operations see About AHPRA at http://www.ahpra.gov.au/About-AHPRA/What-We-Do/Legislation.aspx.

The Board has analysed its registration data and produced a number of statistical breakdowns about registrants to share with the profession and community. The Board shares these breakdowns regularly.

For more information on medical radiation practitioner registration, please see the Board’s website: http://www.medicalradiationpracticeboard.gov.au/Registration.aspx
Principal Place of Practice
1. Registration Type
Table 1.1 Registration type and sub type by principal place of practice
	Registration Type
	Sub Type
	ACT
	NSW
	NT
	QLD
	SA
	TAS
	VIC
	WA
	No PPP
	Total

	General
	255
	4,876
	101
	3,053
	1,166
	314
	3,653
	1,336
	218
	14,972

	Provisional
	12
	343
	3
	101
	3
	3
	180
	7
	
	652

	Limited
	Postgraduate training or supervised practice
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	3
	5

	Non-practising
	5
	56
	3
	24
	19
	5
	79
	17
	39
	247

	Total 
	272
	5,276
	107
	3,178
	1,188
	322
	3,913
	1,360
	260
	15,876


Table 1.2 Registration type by principal place of practice percentages
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2. Divisions 
Table 2.1 By area of division 
	Divisions 
	ACT
	NSW
	NT
	QLD
	SA
	TAS
	VIC
	WA
	No PPP
	Total

	Diagnostic Radiographer
	184
	4,047
	93
	2,486
	957
	240
	2,936
	1,115
	200
	12,258

	Diagnostic Radiographer and Nuclear Medicine Technologist
	
	1
	
	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	15

	Diagnostic Radiographer and Radiation Therapist
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	2

	Nuclear Medicine Technologist
	25
	446
	2
	160
	80
	20
	340
	70
	16
	1,159

	Radiation Therapist
	63
	782
	12
	521
	150
	61
	635
	174
	44
	2,442

	Total
	272
	5,276
	107
	3,178
	1,188
	322
	3,913
	1,360
	260
	15,876


Age Group
3. Registration Type and Sub type
Table 3.1 Registration by age group
	Age Group
	General
	Provisional
	Limited
	Non-practising
	Total

	
	
	
	Post graduate training or supervised practice
	
	

	U - 25
	1,108
	402
	
	7
	1,517

	25 - 29
	2,939
	167
	2
	43
	3,151

	30 - 34
	2,721
	46
	2
	59
	2,828

	35 - 39
	1,951
	14
	
	41
	2,006

	40 - 44
	1,615
	15
	
	35
	1,665

	45 - 49
	1,306
	3
	1
	7
	1,317

	50 - 54
	1,074
	4
	
	16
	1,094

	55 - 59
	1,101
	1
	
	18
	1,120

	60 - 64
	765
	
	
	11
	776

	65 - 69
	312
	
	
	3
	315

	70 - 74
	61
	
	
	6
	67

	75 - 79
	18
	
	
	1
	19

	80+
	1
	
	
	
	1

	Total
	14,972
	652
	5
	247
	15,876


Table 3.2 Registration by age group
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Gender 

4. Registration Type
Table 4.1 Registration type by gender 
	Gender
	Registration Type
	Sub Type
	ACT
	NSW
	NT
	QLD
	SA
	TAS
	VIC
	WA
	No PPP
	Total

	Female
	General
	169
	3,283
	60
	2,052
	854
	215
	2,443
	919
	163
	10,158

	
	Provisional 
	9
	236
	1
	69
	
	1
	117
	5
	
	438

	
	Limited
	Postgraduate training or supervised practice
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2

	
	Non-practising
	5
	41
	3
	17
	19
	5
	56
	13
	30
	189

	Total Female
	183
	3,560
	64
	2,138
	873
	221
	2,616
	937
	195
	10,787

	Male
	General
	86
	1,593
	41
	1,001
	312
	99
	1,210
	417
	55
	4,814

	
	Provisional 
	3
	107
	2
	32
	3
	2
	63
	2
	
	214

	
	Limited
	Postgraduate training or supervised practice
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	3

	
	Non-practising
	
	15
	
	7
	
	
	23
	4
	9
	58

	Total Male
	89
	1,716
	43
	1,040
	315
	101
	1,297
	423
	65
	5,089

	Total
	272
	5,276
	107
	3,178
	1,188
	322
	3,913
	1,360
	260
	15,876


5. Percentage
Table 5.1  Registration by gender percentages 
	Gender
	ACT
	NSW
	NT
	QLD
	SA
	TAS
	VIC
	WA
	No PPP
	Total

	Female
	67.3%
	67.5%
	59.8%
	67.3%
	73.5%
	68.6%
	66.9%
	68.9%
	75%
	67.9%

	Male
	32.7%
	32.5%
	40.2%
	32.7%
	26.5%
	31.4%
	33.1%
	31.1%
	25%
	32.1%
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